# 505437324 04/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5484125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOAV ABRAHAMI	07/23/2018
AVI MARCUS	07/23/2018
TOMER OHANA	08/01/2018
AMIT KAUFMAN	07/23/2018
UVAL A. BLUMENFELD	07/23/2018
SHAY WEINER	07/23/2018
SHAI NAGAR	07/23/2018
AYELET GEVA	07/23/2018
ZIV SHALOM SHALEV	07/23/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIX.COM LTD.
Street Address:	NAMAL 40
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16389613

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** FAXSERVE@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN LLP

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14281.0010-02000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YASUKO NAKAGAMI-SHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Yasuko Nakagami-Sher/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019	

PATENT 505437324 REEL: 048941 FRAME: 0900

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2019-04-19 AS FILED 14281.0010-02000 Assignments from parent#page1.tif source=2019-04-19 AS FILED 14281.0010-02000 Assignments from parent#page2.tif source=2019-04-19 AS FILED 14281.0010-02000 Assignments from parent#page3.tif source=2019-04-19 AS FILED 14281.0010-02000 Assignments from parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048941 FRAME: 0901

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of an invention entitled:

### CUSTOM BACK-END FUNCTIONALITY IN AN ONLINE WEBSITE BUILDING ENVIRONMENT

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
16/044461	United States	July 24, 2018

WHEREAS, Wix.com Ltd., a corporation of Israel whose post office address is Namal 40, Tel Aviv, Israel (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT international Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request that any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filling date, country of filling, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNOR 1 (Inventor)	Witness to Yoav Abrahami
Mis Sirkning	Pihe
Signature	Signature
Yoav Abrahami	OJKLA RIMON
Print Name ১৯৯ (২০১১	Print Name 22[3]  3
Execution Date	Execution Date
ASSIGNOR 2 (Inventor)	Witness to Ziv Shalom Shalev
*	Diple
Signature	Signature
Ziv Shalom Shalev	DIKLA RIMON
Print Name	Print Name 2실귀(A
Execution Date	Execution Date
ASSIGNOR 3 (Inventor)	Witness to Avi Marcus
	D. Pele
Signature	Signature
Avi Marcus	<u>OJKLA RIMON</u>
Print Name	Print Name 고기기(제
Execution Date	Execution Date

ASSIGNOR & (Inventor)	Witness to Tomer Ohana
	SIRL
Signature	Signature
Tomer Ohana	DIKLA RIMON
Print Name	Print Name
12/18	
Execution Date	Execution Date
ASSIGNOR 5 (Inventor)	Witness to Amit Kaufman
	<u> Opla</u>
Signature	Signature
Amit Kaufman	<u> PIKLA RJMOV</u>
Print Name	Print Name
23/311/2	-23/7/N
Execution Date	Execution Date
ASSIGNOR 6 (Inventor)	Witness to Uval A. Blumenfeld
11 m	DIAL
Signature	Signature
Uval A. Blumenfeld	<u>DIKCA RIM ON</u>
Print Name	Print Name
22/7/19	<u> </u>
Execution Date	Execution Date
ASSIGNOR 7 (Inventor)	Witness to Shay Weiner
	Dilale
Signature	Signature
Shay Weiner	DIKLA RIMON
Print Name	Print Name
33/3/18	27/3//8
Execution Date	Execution Date

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 048941 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNOR 8 (Inven	itor)	Witness to Shai Nagar
<i>{\bar{\pi}}</i>	b	gjal.
Signature		Signature
Shai Nagar		DIKLA RIMON
Print Name 22/17/00	**************************************	Print Name
Execution Date		Execution Date
ASSIGNOR 9 (Inver	itor)	Witness to Ayelet Geva
hight		o Ra
Signature		Signature
Ayelet Geva		<u>DIKA RIMON</u>
Print Name	* -	Print Name
		23/7/16
Execution Date		Execution Date
Assignee Name:	Wix.com Ltd.	Witness to Wix.com Ltd.
	ייתי ישראלי, ער"ץ. Eitan isryeli	
Signature:	LN_19246_7_6	~~~~
Printed Name:	Gilgn/Kokali	Signature' - <u>Kon RayMou</u> /
Corporate Title:	UP // General Consel	. Print Name
Date:	244117	24/7/18

**Execution Date** 

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 04/19/2019**